## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/07/2005	09/07/2005	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Marquette Leasing, Inc.			09/07/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: Gulf Coast Hot Mix Equipment Leasing, Inc.				
Street Address:	34618 County Highway K			
City:	Prairie du Chein			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 5427				
		5427497		
Patent Number: Patent Number:		5427497 5799825		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)554 be sent via US 3125543 docket@ Roger H 311 Sou 53rd Flo	5799825 4-3301 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3300 2wwrfirm.com . Stein th Wacker Drive		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (312)554 be sent via US 3125543 docket@ Roger H 311 Sou 53rd Flo Chicago	5799825 4-3301 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3300 20wwrfirm.com . Stein th Wacker Drive or		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)554 be sent via US 3125543 docket@ Roger H 311 Sou 53rd Flo Chicago	5799825 A-3301 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3300 wwrfirm.com . Stein th Wacker Drive or , ILLINOIS 60606-6630		

500059526

## PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0546

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0547

DILLMAN EQUIP JAN

PAGE 04



REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0548



**RECORDED: 11/09/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0549